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St Thomas’ Primary Overview

Digital
Coding
https://www.scratchjr.org/  P1-3/4
https://scratch.mit.edu/  P4/5-7
https://www.tynker.com/
https://hourofcode.com/uk/learn
Internet Safety
https://www.thinkuknow.co.uk/ - different platforms for different age groups

Literacy 
· Literacy Planet www.literacyplanet.com 
· Education City https://ec1.educationcity.com/
· First News-ihub https://ihub.firstnews.co.uk/pupils
· Literacy Shed https://www.literacyshed.com/
· FMRC https://www.readingchallenge.scot 
· Scotland on Screen https://scotlandonscreen.org.uk/
· [bookmark: _GoBack]Screening Shorts https://screeningshorts.org.uk
· Literacy Trust http://wordsforlife.literacytrust.org.uk/?gclid=EAIaIQobChMI0r-EipiV6AIVAuDtCh3JFQKEEAAYAyAAEgKJufD_BwE 
· https://funbrain.com  has a maths section and a reading zone with free ebooks such as Diary of a Wimpy kid etc.	
· http://www.readwritethink.org/files/resources/interactives/Printing_Press/ - a virtual interactive printing press where pupils can create their own newspapers, brochures and leaflets.

Numeracy
· Mental Maths Games - https://www.topmarks.co.uk/Search.aspx?Subject=16 
· Times Table Rockstars - https://ttrockstars.com/
· Sumdog - https://www.sumdog.com/
· Education City - https://www.educationcity.com/subjects/mathematics-numeracy/
· Fun Brain Maths Zone - https://funbrain.com
· https://mathsbot.com
· Maths games, problem solving, puzzles etc- https://mathplayground.com/
· Daily Challenge - www.transum.org/Software/
· Daily Rigour - https://www.cdmasterworks.co.uk/the-daily-rigour/
· Nrich Maths - https://nrich.maths.org/
· https://www.coolmathsgames.com/



Health & Wellbeing 
· https://www.healthforkids.co.uk/staying-healthy/
· https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/subjects/zv6sr82

RERC
· Lent
· SCES

Social Studies/Learning for Sustainability
· A range of lessons for all Global Goals: World's Largest Lesson
· Global Goals lessons on Glow: Global Goals Resources
· East Renfrewshire Anti-Litter Competition - design a poster or leaflet to promote a litter free East Renfrewshire competition, closes 20th March, entries can be sent to: David Miller, East Renfrewshire Council, 190 Carnwadric Road, Thornliebank, G46 8HR
· First and Second Level Resources for various Social Studies topics: TigTag World
· Tile on Glow should allow pupils to login directly or click login with Glow and use Glow username and password.
· People, Place and Environment Resources - National Geographic for Kids
· Scottish Parliament and Citizenship Resources - Scottish Parliament
· Global Citizenship Resources - WOSDEC
· BBC Bitesize History
· BBC Bitesize Geography

STEM 
· Tig Tag
· Topical Science Update
· STEM week resources 
· STEM Glasgow challenges 
· Technologies
· Food Technology
· https://www.nasa.gov/kidsclub/index.html#.VWJS3vlVikp

Modern Languages
Useful Websites for Parents/Pupils 
· French Phonics and Rhymes Poetry resources
· Downloadable App for Learning Languages online Languages Online
· French Games, Stories, Activities - Related to relevant topics CCEA | Primary Language Microsite
· BBC Learning Clips in French & Mandarin https://www.bbc.co.uk/programmes/b00z8hfg/clips 
· Learn words in different languages https://www.bbc.co.uk/cbeebies/shows/lingo-show 
· Green Mouse: French Stories, Games and Activities https://agreenmouse.com/about/
· Create a Paper City of Paris http://madebyjoel.com/2011/08/paper-city-paris.html
· French Printable Resources & Activities https://www.sparklebox.co.uk/topic/languages/
· Simple French Games http://www.literacycenter.net/lessonview_fr.php#
· https://www.duolingo.com/enroll/fr/en/Learn

Expressive Arts 
Tate Kids is a fantastic website that has games, art and activities which are relevant from Primary 1-7.  These will be a place for relevant games and activities.  Games, quizzes, activities and challenges for all.    
Further useful Websites for Parents/Pupils 
· 2nd Level Art & Design Lessons, Games and Activities https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/subjects/z76sr82
· National Galleries for competitions, art work and history of art - https://www.nationalgalleries.org 
Visual Art Work Examples https://www.tramway.org/strands/Pages/visual-arts.aspx
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